#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NHC Hotel Management Company,		05/21/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		03/2 1/2003	COMPANY: SOUTH DAKOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	: Regency Hotel Management, LLC	
Street Address:	3211 Sencore Drive	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH DAKOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78147223	ARROWWOOD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)335-1657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-1448

Email: eric.paulsrud@leonard.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Paulsrud
Address Line 1: 150 South 5th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18465.00145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric D. Paulsrud
Signature:	/Eric D. Paulsrud/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0311

900064725

Date:	12/14/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=Name Change - NHC to Regency - source=NAME - source=NA	21-MAY-2003#page2.tif 21-MAY-2003#page3.tif

# State of South Bakota



# OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Certificate of Amendment Limited Liability Company

ORGANIZATIONAL ID #: DL000326

I, Chris Nelson, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that duplicate of the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of NHC HOTEL MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC changing its name to REGENCY HOTEL MANAGEMENT, LLC duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the South Dakota Limited Liability Company Act, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

**ACCORDINGLY** and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Organization and attach hereto a duplicate of the Articles of Amendment.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, at Pierre, the Capital, this May 21, 2003.

Chris Nelson Secretary of State

CertAmendLLC Merge.doc

MAY 2 I 103 RECEIVED FO. OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE CAPITOL 500 E. CAPITOL AVE. PIERRE, S.D. 57501 (605)773-4845 FAX (605)773-4550

# AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

MN 15'03

S.D. SEC. OF STATE

FILING FEE: \$10

Th	e Limited Liability Company named below, adopts	s the following Amended Articles of Organization pursuant to SE	
1.	The name of the limited liability company is:	NHC Hotel Management Company, LLC	DL000326
2.	The date of filing the articles of organization is_	December 23, 1994	
3.	The amendment to the articles is:		
	Please see the attached Amended and Restated April 28, 2003.	d Articles of Organization of NHC Hotel Management Company, L	
		Eiled this Office of ARY OF	03
		) this	$\sim$
		Eilea Mari	STATE
		Filed this Many OF	
		50	
The mai	application must be signed by a member if the naged company.	company is a member-managed company or by a manager i	f its a manager-
Dod	e: May 2, 2003	Robert O Mingen	
Dat	:	Name and title Robert J. Thimjon, Secret	 ary/Treasure
DΙ	I Camend)		

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NHC HOTEL MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC

I Gregory Schjodt, as a Manager and President of NHC Hotel Management Company, LLC (the "Company"), do hereby certify that (1) the following Amended and Restated Articles of Organization, which amend the Company's Articles of Organization which were initially filed on December 23, 1994, were duly adopted by the members of the Company; and (2) the Company hereby desires to be governed by Chapter 47-34A of the South Dakota Statutes, the South Dakota Limited Liability Company Act.

## ARTICLE I

The name of this Company is Regency Hotel Management, LLC.

## **ARTICLE II**

The address of the designated office of the Company is 3211 West Sencore Drive, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57107.

# **ARTICLE III**

The name and street address of the agent for service of process is Robert J. Thimjon, 3211 West Sencore Drive, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57107.

# ARTICLE V

The duration of the Company is perpetual.

# **ARTICLE VI**

The Company shall be manager-managed. The names and addresses of each manager are:

Robert J. Thimjon 3211 West Sencore Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107

David Sweet 3211 West Sencore Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107

Gregory Schjodt 3211 West Sencore Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107

Rick Gliszinski 3211 West Sencore Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57107

# **ARTICLE VII**

No member of the Company shall be liable for debts and obligations of the Company under Section 47-34A-303(c) of the South Dakota Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereto set his hand this 28th day of April 2003.

Gregory/Schjodt, Manager and President

2311839v1